SCHEDULE “A”
TO BY-LAW NO.3107 (2010)
EFFECTIVE MAY 17, 2010
TARIFF OF FEES
COMMUNITY AND INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURAL SERVICES

A&ena Rentals

lce time — per hour

Prime time Weekdays 4 p.m. — midnight & weekends $175.21
Prime time Youth (PMHA & PFSC) $125.15
Non Prime time Weekdays prior to 4 p.m. $125.15
Non Prime time Weekdays after midnight $157.69

Corporate Sponsor Free Skate Rates

Prime time Tuesday Public Skate Sponsorship $207.45

Prime time Family Skate Sponsorship $247.38

Prime time Public Skate Sponsorship $180.08
$

Non Prime time Public Skate Sponsorship 125.15
Public Skating |
Adults $2.88
Students/Seniors $2.43
Child $2.43
Family (up to 5 members) $7.74
Special Skating
Shinny Hockey $4.87
Preschool Skate $2.43
Symmer Floor Rates ~ hourly
Hourly $45.27
Youth/Service Clubs $29.11
Daily Event $452.70
Youth/Service Clubs $291.10
Electrical System $500.00
Multi-use day Non Prime Time (5+)
Adult $135.81
Youth/Service Clubs $87.33
A#ena Hall Rental
Hourly — Adult $28.94
Hourly — Youth $20.67
Hourly — Senior $20.67
Daily $259.30
Daily Youth/Service Club $206.70
Multi Use Rate (5+ rentals) Adult $86.82
Youth/Service Club $62.01
Refundable Security Deposit per event $100.00

Nole: Tournaments/Special Events do not quality for multi rates, due to amount of raffic in hall. If no other activity is booked in the arena, an additional $20.00 per hour
staff time is charged. f anyone is having music while using the hall the $30.00 SOCAN fee will apply.

Agvertising Rates

AL Arena Wall Space (4’ x 6') $125.00
: , Arena Board Space - first year $210.00
- per foot $18.75

- each year following per foot $62.50

Ice Resurfacer — per side $500.00




Old Pelham Town Hall

Monday - Thursday (Daily rental) $79.92
Monday — Thursday (Hourly rental) $19.98
Friday - Sunday & Holidays (Daily rental) $139.85
Friday ~ Sunday & Holidays (Hourly rental) $27.97
Youth/Multiple Use Rate (5+) (Daily rental) $59.94
Youth/multiple Use Rate (5+) (Hourly rental) $19.98
Npn Profit meeting use
Adult/Youth $19.98
Refundable Security Deposit (taxes not applicable) $100.00
SOCAN fee (taxes not applicable) $30.00
Message Sign Rental (2 day period)
Message on both sides, concurrent use of hall $21.59
Message on both sides, without use of hall $42.19
Message on one side, without use of hall $29.44

Summer Field Rate Schedule

Ball Diamonds per hour $21.65
Level “A” groomed & lined $15.46
Level “A” minor $17.32
Level “B” groom - no lining $12.99
Level “C”" no service $12.99
Level “C” minor $8.36
Diamond lights — Adult per hour $7.16
Diamond lights — Minor per hour $7.16

Taurnaments & Special Events daily rental
Level “A” groomed & lined $173.20
Level “A” minor $123.68
Level “B” groom — no lining $138.56
Level “B” minor $98.96
Level “C”" no service $103.92
Level “C” minor $74.24

Note: fees do not include use of fights — apply per hour light fee if required

Sqccer Fields per hour

Adult Level “A” lined $24.78
Minor Level “A” lined $20.74
Adult Level “B” no lines $14.15
Minor Level “B” no lines $10.11
Soccer lights — Adult $25.28
Soccer lights — Minor $25.28

Saccer Tournament and Special Events Daily

Adult $198.24
Minor $165.92
Park Pavillions: Centennial Park and Harold Black Park
Park Pavillion $30.00
P Passive Areas: Centennial Park, Harold Black Park, Marlene Stewart Streit Park
“ ‘ Permit fee $25.00
Peace Park including Bandshell
Pavillion rate + Passive area rate $50.00
Multi use per hour rate (+5) $10.50
SOCAN fee $30.00
Town staff administration fee (per hour) $30.00
Tennis Courts

Tennis lights per season $879.59




Storage Space per year

Marlene Stewart Streit Park, Harold Black Park, Arena $250.00
Centennial Park $50.00
A&uatic Rates
Swimming Lessons
Parent & Tot 1,2,3 $44.35
Preschool A-E $49.56
Swimmer 1,2 $56.64
Swimmer 3,4,5,6 $56.64
Patrol (Rookie, Ranger, Star) $59.29
Family Plan Preschool to Level 10 (minimum 3) $146.02
Private Lessons (10) $133.63
Semi Private Lessons (10) $95.57
Bronze Medallion/Emergency First Aid CPR (materiat extra) $119.47
Bronze Cross $91.15
NLS $196.69
Swim Team $100.00
Swim Team - Family Rate (minimum 3) $300.00
Aqua Fit $50.00
Fcility Charges
Pool Rental $60.00
Lifeguard fee per hour $20.45
Pyblic Swim Rates
Adult $2.88
Child/Senior $2.43
Family $7.74
Swim Pass — Single $44.25
Swim Pass — Family $81.42
Camp Rates
March Break Camp
Single Week Registration $123.89
Family Single Week Registration (maximum 3 children) $340.00
Single Day Registration $38.94
Family Day Registration (maximum 3 children) $105.31
Extended Care per week $29.20
Extended Care per day $7.08
Lunch per week $19.47
Lunch per day , $4.87
Symmer Camp
Single Week Registration $130.00
Single Day Registration $40.00
Multiple week registration (3 weeks or more) $120.00
Family Week Registration (maximum 3 children) $340.00
Family Day Registration (maximum 3 children) $110.00
Extended Care per week $30.00
Extended Care per day $7.00

Extended Care Multiple weeks (3 weeks or more) $26.00




